2017/18 Higher Education Fees & Charges Policy

Higher education course fees for the 2017/18 academic year will be as follows:

Foundation Degrees Full time Part time Returning year 2 students	£6,500 pro-rata £6,500
HND Full time (2 years - fee per year) Part time (1 year top-up - from September 2019) Part time (18 month top -up year 1) Part time (18 month top -up year 2)	£6,500 £4,875 £4,332 £2,168
HNC Full time (1 year) Part time (2 years - fee per year) Part time (1 semester - year 2 returners)	£6,500 £4,063 £2,167
Post 16 & Further Education Cert Ed (2 years, part-time) PGCE (2years, part-time)	£3,250 £3,250

No early payment discount is offered for Higher Education tuition fees.

Any learner withdrawing from their Higher Education course on or before 31 January 2017 will be liable for 50% of their course fee. Any learner withdrawing after this date will be liable for their full course fee. Early withdrawal will mean that a learner is only able to access part of their tuition fee loan from Student Finance England, and the College will seek payment of any outstanding balance of fees from the learner directly.

All Level 4 Higher Education learners will receive a £500 contribution towards an appropriate IT bundle following their enrolment. This incentive will not be paid to any learner that has previously received a similar contribution in respect of a previous enrolment at The Sheffield College and must be claimed by 14th December 2017.

Higher education students requiring additional learning support must be assessed prior to enrolment. The College will assist student to apply for Disabled Student Allowance if they are eligible, and will make reasonable adjustments for those students with identified support needs. Students will be informed of the reasonable adjustments the College will make. Any student requiring support beyond that provided as reasonable adjustment will be expected to meet the cost of this themselves.